

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.03.21
11:14:55 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9609 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.2345 OF 2024

Aslam Shaikh and Anr.

...Applicants /
(Orig. Plaintiffs /
Judg. Creditors)

Versus

Dinesh Shishupal Punia

...Respondent /
(Orig.
Defendant /
Judg. Debtor)

Mr. Sarosh Bharucha, Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav Marjadi, Ms. Srushti Mehta, Ms. Rebha Dogra and Mr. Kushal Harnesha i/b. Solicis Lex for the Applicants / Decree Holders.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Respondent / Judgment Debtor.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 20TH MARCH, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned out of turn.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Affidavit of Evidence filed by the Applicant.

3. The Affidavit in Reply of the Respondent dated 6th March, 2025 is permitted to be filed by extending the time and accordingly Affidavit in Reply shall be filed by tomorrow i.e. 21st March, 2025.

4. The Interim Application shall be placed on 2nd April, 2025, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]