

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9609 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2345 OF 2024

Aslam Shaikh & Anr.

...Applicants (Orig.Plaintiffs /
Judgment Creditors)

Versus

Dinesh Shishupal Punia

...Respondent/(Orig.Defendant
/ Judgment Debtor)

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 25 March 2025

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By Praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Respondent has sought for further extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply. He has submitted that the copy of the Affidavit in Reply has already been served upon the Applicants.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.03.25
16:53:12
+0530

3. Accordingly, time is extended.
4. The Respondent shall file Affidavit in Reply on or before 27th March 2025.
5. Praecipe is accordingly, disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]