

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9609 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2345 OF 2024

Aslam Shaikh And Anr.

....PETITIONER

V/S

Dinesh Shishupal Punia

....RESPONDENT

Mr Kushal Harnesha i/b Solicis Lex for Applicants.

Mr Neelanshu Roy i/b Sirius Legal for CFM ARC.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

(To be place on 25.04.2025 on Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 15th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)