

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3030 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.2345 OF 2024

Aslam Shaikh and Another ...Applicants

V/s.

Dinesh Shishupal Punia ...Respondent

Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate for the Respondent/Judgment Debtor.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 4th AUGUST, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. This matter has been mentioned for modification of the order dated 29th July, 2025.
3. Both, Mr. Fatterpekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Mr. Ghadigaonkar, learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtor submit that the account number of the COSMOS Bank had been incorrectly mentioned earlier and that the same be corrected to 099100103940 in paragraphs 3 and 6(i) of the order dated 29th July, 2025.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.08.04
19:43:20
+0530

4. Both the learned Counsel further submit that in paragraph 4, the figure 88 lacs be replaced by 80 lacs.
5. Let the order dated 29th July, 2025 be modified as above. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the modified order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praeipite to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)