

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3030 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2345 OF 2024**

**Aslam Shaikh and Anr.
V/s.**

...Applicants

Dinesh Shishupal Punia

...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2745 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2345 OF 2024**

Mr. Sarosh Bharucha with Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav Marjadi, Ms. Avani Rathod, Mr. Sanil Gada, Ms. Nishita Bhuta, Ms. Srushti Mehta, Ms. Rebha Dogra, Mr. Kushar Harnesha and Mr. Ashraf Shaikh i/b Solicis Lex for the Applicants.

Mr. Kunal Damle i/b Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Respondent.

Mr. Drumi Nishar i/b Mr. Mayank Samuel for CFM ARC.

Mr. Dinesh Puniya-Judgement Debtor in person present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2025**

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, at the outset, Mr. Bharucha, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that paragraph 6(i) of the order dated 29th July, 2025 has been complied with, however, there is no response with respect to the paragraph 6(iv) of the said order.

2. Mr. Damle, learned Counsel appears and submits that Mr. Ghadigaonkar, learned Counsel is not available as he has proceeded on leave for Ganpati festival and that some more time be granted to comply with paragraph 6 (iv) of the order.
3. Mr. Bharucha has no objection if some time is granted.
4. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list on **22nd September, 2025**.
5. Let the paragraphs 6(ii) and 6 (iv) of the order dated 29th July, 2025 be complied with by the next date.
6. Let the Judgment Debtor remain present on the next date as well.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)