

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3030 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2025

Aslam Shaikh and another ... Applicants

Versus

Dinesh Shishupal Punia ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2745 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2025

.....

Mr. Sarosh Bharucha alongwith Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav Marjadi, Ms. Avani Rathod, Mr. Sanil Gada, Ms. Srushti Mehta, Ms. Rebha Dogra and Mr. Kushal Harnesha instructed by Solicis Lex, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Ghadigaonkar, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent/Judgment Debtor and submits that the Respondent/Judgment Debtor is present in Court and that Rs.40,00,000/- will be paid to the Applicants by 25th December 2025.

2. Mr. Bharucha, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicants submits to the orders of the Court.
3. List on **8th January 2026**.
4. Let reply and rejoinder to the Interim Application No.2745 of 2025 be served and filed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)